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Loft Band
BOBBY CORRALS (OVER DA 476 AU 20 SD
BOARDER)

AHMAD MORAT (KURD LOFT) 280 AU 18 SDM
SAM FIKHMAN (MT. HELIX LOFT) 720 AU 19 MHL

JOHN TIMMERMAN JR (PIGEON 882 AU 20 SD
WORLD)

SAM FIKHMAN (MT. HELIX LOFT) 273 AU 16 MHL
JOSEPH RIVERA (SMIB LOFT) 797 AU 20 SDM

JOHN TIMMERMAN JR (PIGEON 706 AU 20 HICA
WORLD)

JOHN TIMMERMAN JR (PIGEON 800 AU 20 HICA
WORLD)

AHMAD MORAT (KURD LOFT) 1367 AU 18 SD

JOHN TIMMERMAN JR (PIGEON 855 AU 20 SD
WORLD)

JOHN TIMMERMAN JR (PIGEON 860 AU 20 SD
WORLD)

JOHN TIMMERMAN JR (PIGEON 841 AU 20 SD
WORLD)

STEVE MINER (VAN GRUEN LOFT) 170 AU 20 SD

ALAN TAWFIQUE (LULUS LOFT)
JOSEPH RIVERA (SMIB LOFT)

JOHN TIMMERMAN JR (PIGEON
WORLD)

JIM COLWELL (EDJ LOFT)

GUSTAVO MENDEL (TROLLEY
TRACKS LOFT)

STEVE MINER (VAN GRUEN LOFT)

ERIC TOPCIO (TOPCIO FAMILY
LOFT)

LERNEL SARNO (MILESTONE LOFT)

ALAN TAWFIQUE (LULUS LOFT)

STEVE MINER (VAN GRUEN LOFT)

JOHN TIMMERMAN JR (PIGEON
WORLD)

STEVE MINER (VAN GRUEN LOFT)
STEVE MINER (VAN GRUEN LOFT)

ALAN TAWFIQUE (LULUS LOFT)

JOHN TIMMERMAN JR (PIGEON
WORLD)

SAM FIKHMAN (MT. HELIX LOFT)
STEVE MINER (VAN GRUEN LOFT)

https://pigeon-ndb.com/ewinspeed/pageHelp/

449 AU 19 SDM
1725 AU 20 SD
719 AU 19 SD

108 AU 18 EDJL
84556 AU 18 ARPU

825 AU 20 SDM
566 AU 19 SDM

27777 AU 19 JEDD
961 AU 20 SD

463 AU 19 SDM
740 AU 20 HAWA

2029 AU 19 VANG
160 AU 20 SD
831AU 19 SD

174 AU 18 SDM

840 AU 20 SDM
2059 AU 19 VANG

Total Points
268

249
248
240

226
198
185

185

185
180

173

172

166
163
158
153

152
136

136
135

134
129
125
124

122
122
121
17

115
112
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31

32.

33.

34.
35.
36.

37.

38.

39.
40.

a1.

42.

43.
44,
45,

46.
47.

48.

49.

50.

51.

52.

53.

54.
55.

56.
57.
58.

59.

60.
61.

GUSTAVO MENDEL (TROLLEY
TRACKS LOFT)

GUSTAVO MENDEL (TROLLEY
TRACKS LOFT)

TONY HASAN (MESOPOTAMIA
LOFT)

AHMAD MORAT (KURD LOFT)
SAM FIKHMAN (MT. HELIX LOFT)

JOHN TIMMERMAN JR (PIGEON
WORLD)

JOSEPH RIVERA (SMIB LOFT)

TONY HASAN (MESOPOTAMIA
LOFT)

ALAN TAWFIQUE (LULUS LOFT)
STEVE MINER (VAN GRUEN LOFT)
STEVE MINER (VAN GRUEN LOFT)

JOHN TIMMERMAN JR (PIGEON
WORLD)

SAM FIKHMAN (MT. HELIX LOFT)
SAM FIKHMAN (MT. HELIX LOFT)

BOBBY CORRALS (OVER DA
BOARDER)

AHMAD MORAT (KURD LOFT)

GUSTAVO MENDEL (TROLLEY
TRACKS LOFT)

TONY HASAN (MESOPOTAMIA
LOFT)

ERIC TOPCIO (TOPCIO FAMILY
LOFT)

BOBBY CORRALS (OVER DA
BOARDER)

GUSTAVO MENDEL (TROLLEY
TRACKS LOFT)

TONY HASAN (MESOPOTAMIA
LOFT)

JOHN TIMMERMAN JR (PIGEON
WORLD)

AHMAD MORAT (KURD LOFT)

TONY HASAN (MESOPOTAMIA
LOFT)

AHMAD MORAT (KURD LOFT)
STEVE MINER (VAN GRUEN LOFT)

GUSTAVO MENDEL (TROLLEY
TRACKS LOFT)

TONY HASAN (MESOPOTAMIA
LOFT)

AHMAD MORAT (KURD LOFT)
SAM FIKHMAN (MT. HELIX LOFT)

https://pigeon-ndb.com/ewinspeed/pageHelp/

554 AU 19 SDM

522 AU 19 SD

1531 AU 19 SD

702 AU 20 SD
719 AU 19 MHL
852 AU 20 SD

1713 AU 20 SD
4821 AU 20 JEDD

360 AU 19 SDM
195 AU 20 SD
148 AU 20 SD
876 AU 20 SD

813 AU 19 MHL
705 AU 19 MHL
874 AU 20 SDM

763 AU 20 SD
596 AU 19 SD

45499 AU 20 AA

1461 AU 19 SD

1908 AU 20 SD

553 AU 19 SD

1527 AU 19 SD

775 AU 19 SD

701 AU 20 SD
1533 AU 19 SD

186 AU 19 SD
3703 AU 20 ARPU
424 AU 20 SD

549 AU 19 SDM

1235 AU 18 SD
839 AU 20 SDM

110

108

108

107
106
106

105
103

102
102
102
100

100
99
97

97
97

97

96

94

93

92

91

90
89

89
88
87

86

86
85
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62.

63.

64.

65.
66.

67.

68.
69.

70.

71.

72.
73.
74.
75.
76.

77.

78.
79.

80.
81.
82.

83.

84.
85.

86.
87.
88.
89.
90.

9.
92.

93.
94.
95.
96.
97.
98.

ERIC TOPCIO (TOPCIO FAMILY
LOFT)

TONY HASAN (MESOPOTAMIA
LOFT)

ERIC TOPCIO (TOPCIO FAMILY
LOFT)

JOSEPH RIVERA (SMIB LOFT)
STEVE MINER (VAN GRUEN LOFT)

JOHN TIMMERMAN JR (PIGEON
WORLD)

JOSEPH RIVERA (SMIB LOFT)

TONY HASAN (MESOPOTAMIA
LOFT)

SAM FIKHMAN (MT. HELIX LOFT)
JOSEPH RIVERA (SMIB LOFT)
AHMAD MORAT (KURD LOFT)
STEVE MINER (VAN GRUEN LOFT)
AHMAD MORAT (KURD LOFT)
AHMAD MORAT (KURD LOFT)
STEVE MINER (VAN GRUEN LOFT)
ALAN TAWFIQUE (LULUS LOFT)
LERNEL SARNO (MILESTONE LOFT)

TONY HASAN (MESOPOTAMIA
LOFT)

ALAN TAWFIQUE (LULUS LOFT)
SAM FIKHMAN (MT. HELIX LOFT)

GUSTAVO MENDEL (TROLLEY
TRACKS LOFT)

TONY HASAN (MESOPOTAMIA
LOFT)

STEVE MINER (VAN GRUEN LOFT)

TONY HASAN (MESOPOTAMIA
LOFT)

SAM FIKHMAN (MT. HELIX LOFT)
STEVE MINER (VAN GRUEN LOFT)
STEVE MINER (VAN GRUEN LOFT)
SAM FIKHMAN (MT. HELIX LOFT)

TONY HASAN (MESOPOTAMIA
LOFT)

STEVE MINER (VAN GRUEN LOFT)

JOHN TIMMERMAN JR (PIGEON
WORLD)

LERNEL SARNO (MILESTONE LOFT)
STEVE MINER (VAN GRUEN LOFT)
LERNEL SARNO (MILESTONE LOFT)
ALAN TAWFIQUE (LULUS LOFT)
SAM FIKHMAN (MT. HELIX LOFT)
AHMAD MORAT (KURD LOFT)

https://pigeon-ndb.com/ewinspeed/pageHelp/

515 AU 20 SD

698 AU 20 SD

576 AU 20 SD

798 AU 20 SDM
1961 AU 19 VANG
751 AU 20 HICA

1715 AU 20 SD
45452 AU 20 AA

983 AU 20 MHL
1726 AU 20 SD
753 AU 20 SDM
829 AU 20 SDM
586 AU 18 SD

742 AU 20 SDM
1823 AU 17 VANG
927 AU 20 SD
15619 AU 17 SD
11307 AU 19 ARPU

1801 AU 20 SD
1019 AU 20 MHL
533 AU 19 SD

732 AU 20 SDM

804 AU 20 SDM
2252 AU 20 SD

529 AU 18 MHL
2047 AU 19 VANG
811 AU 20 SDM
1050 AU 20 MHL
8477 AU 20 JEDD

760 AU 20 SDM
777 AU 19 SD

267 AU19 SD
98 AU 20 SD
1457 AU 20 SD
954 AU 20 SD
1012 AU 20 MHL
774 AU 20 SD
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84

83

83
83
82

81
81

79
78
76
76
75
74
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71

71
71
70

70

69
68

68
67
66
66
66

66
66

65
64
63
63
63
62
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99. LERNEL SARNO (MILESTONE LOFT)

100. JIM COLWELL (EDJ LOFT)

101. STEVE MINER (VAN GRUEN LOFT)

102. LERNEL SARNO (MILESTONE LOFT)

103. BOBBY CORRALS (OVER DA
BOARDER )

104. TONY HASAN (MESOPOTAMIA
LOFT)

105. JIM COLWELL (EDJ LOFT)

106. STEVE MINER (VAN GRUEN LOFT)

107. AHMAD MORAT (KURD LOFT)

108. ALAN TAWFIQUE (LULUS LOFT)

109. STEVE MINER (VAN GRUEN LOFT)

110. TONY HASAN (MESOPOTAMIA
LOFT)

M. AHMAD MORAT (KURD LOFT)

112. STEVE MINER (VAN GRUEN LOFT)

113. TONY HASAN (MESOPOTAMIA
LOFT)

114. AHMAD MORAT (KURD LOFT)

115. ALAN TAWFIQUE (LULUS LOFT)

116. SAM FIKHMAN (MT. HELIX LOFT)

117. JOSEPH RIVERA (SMIB LOFT)

118. ALAN TAWFIQUE (LULUS LOFT)

119. JOHN TIMMERMAN JR (PIGEON
WORLD)

120. SAM FIKHMAN (MT. HELIX LOFT)

121. ERIC TOPCIO (TOPCIO FAMILY
LOFT)

122. TONY HASAN (MESOPOTAMIA
LOFT)

123. STEVE MINER (VAN GRUEN LOFT)

124. ERIC TOPCIO (TOPCIO FAMILY
LOFT)

125. SAM FIKHMAN (MT. HELIX LOFT)

126. STEVE MINER (VAN GRUEN LOFT)

127. LERNEL SARNO (MILESTONE LOFT)

128. JOSEPH RIVERA (SMIB LOFT)

129. JOSEPH RIVERA (SMIB LOFT)

130. LERNEL SARNO (MILESTONE LOFT)

131. GUSTAVO MENDEL (TROLLEY
TRACKS LOFT)

132. LERNEL SARNO (MILESTONE LOFT)

133. TONY HASAN (MESOPOTAMIA
LOFT)

134. JOSEPH RIVERA (SMIB LOFT)

135. SAM FIKHMAN (MT. HELIX LOFT)

https://pigeon-ndb.com/ewinspeed/pageHelp/

1369 AU 20 SD
46563 AU 19 ARPU
69 AU 20 SD

925 AU 20 SDM
427 AU 20 SD

4847 AU 20 JEDD

454 AU 19 PAL
803 AU 20 SDM
627 AU 20 SD
358 AU 19 SDM
2032 AU 19 VANG
11370 AU 19 ARPU

753 AU 20 SD
60 AU 20 SD
2269 AU 20 SD

770 AU 20 SD
809 AU19 SD
842 AU 20 SDM
1733 AU 20 SD
922 AU 20 SD
396 AU 18 LAP

573 AU 18 MHL
588 AU 20 SD

1539 AU 19 SD

2065 AU 19 VANG
235 AU 18 SDM

615 AU 18 MHL
7541 AU 18 HIGH
1520 AU 17 SD
1712 AU 20 SD
799 AU 20 SDM
27998 AU 19 JEDD
420 AU 20 SD

37969 AU 16 JEDD
8439 AU 20 JEDD

1719 AU 20 SD
991 AU 20 MHL

62
62
61
59
58

58

57
57
55
55
54
54

52
51
50

49
49
48
48
47
47

45
45

45

43
42

42
40
39
39
38
38
36

35
35

35
35
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136.

137.

138.
139.

140.

141.

142.
143.
144.
145.
146.

147.

148.
149.

150.

151.

152.

153.

154.

155.
156.

157.

158.
159.
160.

161.

162.

163.

164.

165.
166.

167.
168.

GUSTAVO MENDEL (TROLLEY
TRACKS LOFT)

ERIC TOPCIO (TOPCIO FAMILY
LOFT)

JOSEPH RIVERA (SMIB LOFT)

GUSTAVO MENDEL (TROLLEY
TRACKS LOFT)

ERIC TOPCIO (TOPCIO FAMILY
LOFT)

TONY HASAN (MESOPOTAMIA
LOFT)

JOSEPH RIVERA (SMIB LOFT)

STEVE MINER (VAN GRUEN LOFT)

JOSEPH RIVERA (SMIB LOFT)

STEVE MINER (VAN GRUEN LOFT)

ALAN TAWFIQUE (LULUS LOFT)
JIM COLWELL (EDJ LOFT)
AHMAD MORAT (KURD LOFT)

SAM WILLIAMS (WILLIAMS FAMILY

LOFT)
AHMAD MORAT (KURD LOFT)
SAM FIKHMAN (MT. HELIX LOFT)

JOHN TIMMERMAN JR (PIGEON
WORLD)

JOHN TIMMERMAN JR (PIGEON
WORLD)

JOHN TIMMERMAN JR (PIGEON
WORLD)

ALAN TAWFIQUE (LULUS LOFT)
AHMAD MORAT (KURD LOFT)
ALAN TAWFIQUE (LULUS LOFT)
AHMAD MORAT (KURD LOFT)
SAM FIKHMAN (MT. HELIX LOFT)
JOSEPH RIVERA (SMIB LOFT)

JOHN TIMMERMAN JR (PIGEON
WORLD)

BOBBY CORRALS (OVER DA
BOARDER )

BOBBY CORRALS (OVER DA
BOARDER)

JOHN TIMMERMAN JR (PIGEON
WORLD)

JIM COLWELL (EDJ LOFT)

GUSTAVO MENDEL (TROLLEY
TRACKS LOFT)

JIM COLWELL (EDJ LOFT)

TONY HASAN (MESOPOTAMIA
LOFT)

https://pigeon-ndb.com/ewinspeed/pageHelp/

576 AU 19 SD

935 AU 18 SD

1723 AU 20 SD
452 AU 20 SD

565 AU 20 SD

2251 AU 20 SD

1724 AU 20 SD
3705 AU 20 ARPU
1722 AU 20 SD
1970 AU 19 VANG
367 AU 19 SDM
42043 AU 19 JEDD
748 AU 20 SDM
1110 AU 20 SD

762 AU 20 SD
758 AU 19 MHL
731 AU 20 HICA

865 AU 20 SD

721 AU 20 HICA

945 AU 20 SD

327 AU 20 SD

444 AU 19 SDM
726 AU 20 SD
1017 AU 20 MHL
41769 AU 20 JEDD
731 AU 18 HICA

1074 AU 19 SD

756 AU 19 VIP

741 AU 20 HICA

893 AU 19 PAL
546 AU 19 SD

856 AU 19 PAL
11381 AU 19 ARPU

34

34

33
33

32

32

31
31
30
30
29
28
28
27

27
26
26

25

24

24
23
22
21

21

20
20

20

19

19

19
17

16
15
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169. BILL STEWART (B.S. LOFT II)

170. JOHN TIMMERMAN JR (PIGEON
WORLD)

171. JIM COLWELL (EDJ LOFT)

172. SAM FIKHMAN (MT. HELIX LOFT)

173. ERIC TOPCIO (TOPCIO FAMILY
LOFT)

174. JIM COLWELL (EDJ LOFT)

175. JOHN TIMMERMAN JR (PIGEON
WORLD)

176. JOHN TIMMERMAN JR (PIGEON
WORLD)

177. LERNEL SARNO (MILESTONE LOFT)

178. ALAN TAWFIQUE (LULUS LOFT)

179. STEVE MINER (VAN GRUEN LOFT)

180. JOHN TIMMERMAN JR (PIGEON
WORLD)

181. SAM FIKHMAN (MT. HELIX LOFT)

182. AHMAD MORAT (KURD LOFT)

183. JIM COLWELL (EDJ LOFT)

184. ALAN TAWFIQUE (LULUS LOFT)

185. SAM FIKHMAN (MT. HELIX LOFT)

186. BOBBY CORRALS (OVER DA
BOARDER )

187. ERIC TOPCIO (TOPCIO FAMILY
LOFT)

188. STEVE MINER (VAN GRUEN LOFT)

189. JOSEPH RIVERA (SMIB LOFT)

https://pigeon-ndb.com/ewinspeed/pageHelp/

255 AU 20 SD
746 AU 20 HAWA

42036 AU 19 JEDD

920 AU 20 MHL
538 AU 20 SD

115 AU 18 EDJ
736 AU 20 HICA

783 AU 20 HAWA

1401 AU 20 SD
828 AU 19 SD
820 AU 20 SDM
310 AU 19 SDM

850 AU 20 SDM
745 AU 20 SD

42055 AU 19 JEDD

947 AU 20 SD
867 AU 19 MHL
1999 AU 20 SD

711 AU 20 SD

87 AU 20 SD
1705 AU 20 SD
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13
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